

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 192/2020

Mahesh Kumar S/o Sukhdevaram

----Appellant

Versus

Rajendra S/o Jivan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tapeswar Pal Singh Parmar

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY CHATURVEDI

Order

29/01/2020

As per office report, appeal has been filed with 94 days delay. Application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act has been filed.

Issue notice on the application to the respondent, returnable on 12.2.2020. Notice be given 'dasti'.

(ABHAY CHATURVEDI),J

ANAND TANWAR /25

सत्यमेव जयते