

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 192/2020

Mahesh Kumar S/o Sukhdevaram

----Appellant

Versus

Rajendra S/o Jivan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tapeswar Pal Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Singh Poonia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

12/02/2020

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Rajendra has stated that he is under instructions to file power for respondent Rajendra which is likely to be filed tomorrow in the Registry, as such service is complete.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to furnish copy of memo of appeal cum application seeking condonation of delay to the other side in course of the day, reply if any could be filed in a week's time.

List on 24.02.2020. Reply if any could be filed in the meantime after supplying the copy of the same to other side.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J