

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 192/2020

Mahesh Kumar S/o Sukhdevaram

----Appellant

Versus

Rajendra S/o Jivan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Tapeshwar Pal Singh Parmar, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

24/11/2021

The matter comes up on an application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condoning the delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

Another application filed for early listing of the matter. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to inform this Court about the present status of the case after remand.

List the matter on 7th December, 2021, after showing the name of Mr.Ajay Singh Punia, Adv. as counsel for the respondent in the cause-list.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J