

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 192/2020

Mahesh Kumar S/o Sukhdevaram

----Appellant

Versus

Rajendra S/o Jivan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Tapeswar Pal Singh Parmar
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

21/04/2026

1. On 12.02.2020, Mr. Ajay Singh Poonia stated that he had instructions to file the power on behalf of the defendant-respondent, Rajendra.
2. Despite the order dated 12.02.2020, the power has not been filed. Thereafter, on 24.11.2021, this Court directed that the matter be listed by showing the name of Mr. Ajay Singh Poonia, Advocate, as counsel for the respondent in the cause list.
3. Today also, none is present on behalf of the defendant-respondent.
4. In the interest of justice, one further opportunity is granted to the respondent to oppose the appeal; otherwise, on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall be passed.
5. List the matter after two weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J